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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 100%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oot eees -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ............covvvveveressssssiiiiisens 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCTAL. .o 11
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the DMOCTaS...... !
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: . INdependent..........corine s 18
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ................... 8
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .....covvovvvvesvvvrssvcnrrsevnnsnenrne 12
Strong Republican...........ccccveveieiveiceiieeeee e 19
DEMOCRAT (NET) c.oooemvveeereenneeeeeeesssseesssessssssesssesses 37%
INDEPENDENT (NET) vvvvoeveeeeeeeeeesssnsesssesssssseessenses 32
REPUBLICAN (NET) .ooorvveeeveneereeeeessssesseessssssesssenses 31
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....orrvvveeeesseeerceerenns 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ovvvveiienrerereeerenn: 38
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..everereriecieceeeeere ettt see e sssssesens 21% 3% 10% 47% 19% 20% 20% 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....vuveiviieceieiccte ettt 20 3 20 39 22 20 19 22
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........c.vevreiireie e, 1" 1" 20 8 11 11 11 13
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. .......cerieeeeceeereireeeee et sssssenens 45 81 40 5 44 47 47 46
NOESUIE ..ttt 3 2 10 1 3 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)..coeevvveeeencesseesssssesssssssosssesssssssessseesssssssssessssssssssssssssssn 4% 6 30 86 41 39 39 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) w.c.cvvvoevreeeveeesssseesseesssssessssssssssessssssssssessssssssssnsssssen 56 92 60 13 55 58 58 59
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19
SHONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 26% 3% 14% 56% 26% 22% 26% 23%
SOMEWNAE BPPIOVE ....veriiceciie s 18 6 18 32 22 21 19 19
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuecviviecieiece e, 14 16 27 6 15 13 14 14
StroNgly diSAPPrOVE.......ceuveerieereereereieiseere sttt sessesnen 39 73 33 4 31 39 37 41
NOESUIE ..ttt 3 3 8 2 5 4 4 3
APPROVE (NET)..coeevvveeeeeneessessssssesssssssesssesssssssssseesssssssssessssssssssssssesssenn 43% 9 33 88 48 44 45 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) w.c.cvvvoevreeeveeesssseesseesssssessssssssssessssssssssessssssssssnsssssen 53 89 60 10 46 52 51 55
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01. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAMILIAR

© S0CIAl SECUMEY .......oovvvvverrrerrceceresss e 41% 35 13 5 6 1 76 17 93
Dem | 52% 32 8 3 3 1 84 11 95

Ind | 36% 33 14 3 14 1 69 16 85

Rep | 30% 40 18 7 6 - 69 25 94

® MEICArE.......ovovovvvevevcvcrvcceeees s 38% 38 12 5 8 1 75 17 92
Dem | 51% 35 7 3 4 1 85 10 95

Ind | 29% 39 14 3 14 2 68 17 84

Rep | 27% 40 17 7 8 - 67 24 92

o The U.S. Supreme Court............c.cccccccvrrrmmmmmmssiiiiieeen 13% 42 26 8 10 1 55 34 89
Dem | 11% 35 33 12 8 1 46 45 91

Ind | 10% 36 26 6 18 4 46 32 78

Rep | 16% 53 17 5 8 * 69 22 92

® [FORM B] Obamacare.............cccooooevvvvvreeenssssssssoneen 24% 25 13 31 6 1 49 44 93
Dem | 43% 43 6 4 4 * 85 10 96

Ind | 24% 21 21 17 14 2 46 39 84

Rep | 3% 6 17 68 6 - 9 85 94

o The Democratic Party ..., 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47 49 95
Dem | 42% 45 10 2 * 1 87 11 98

Ind | 6% 30 24 24 15 1 36 48 84

Rep | * 5 18 74 2 * 5 92 97

o [FORM A] The Affordable Care Act...........cccooomn.c... 22% 24 17 28 7 2 46 45 91
Dem | 39% 33 13 6 7 1 73 19 92

Ind | 20% 20 20 24 12 4 4 44 84

Rep | 4% 15 20 54 5 2 19 74 93

© [FORM A] Health insurance companies....................... 9% 30 33 21 6 2 39 54 93
Dem | 13% 20 35 26 3 2 33 61 94

Ind | 8% 24 22 28 14 4 32 50 82

Rep | 4% 44 34 13 4 - 49 47 96

o The Republican Party............einnnenen 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36 60 95
Dem | 1% 5 21 70 2 2 6 90 97

Ind | 3% 14 35 34 13 1 17 69 86

Rep | 26% 52 16 5 1 * 78 21 98

 [FORM B] Prescription drug companies....................... 6% 17 29 41 6 2 23 70 93
Dem | 3% 13 31 48 3 2 16 79 95

Ind | 9% 17 25 42 2 4 27 67 94

Rep | 7% 22 28 32 11 - 29 60 89
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
® [FORM X] HEAITN CAIB.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53% 36 11
Dem 91% 4 5
Ind 50% 24 26
Rep 11% 79 10
May 2019 51% 32 17
April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 47% 33 20
September 2018 50% 32 18
August 2018 50% 30 20
July 2018 49% 35 16
June 2018 47% 34 20
April 2018 48% 32 20
© [FORM X] THE TUIE OF BW ... eees e sese e sssee s esesesseeeeees 48% 33 19
Dem 84% 4 12
Ind 49% 21 30
Rep 6% 71 23
May 2019 46% 33 22
April 2019 45% 29 25
April 2018 45% 29 25
® [FORM X] IMMUGIALION .....ooooovoe et ssssssss s sssssssssss s ssssssssnssnos 46% 42 12
Dem 83% 8 9
Ind 38% 29 33
Rep 7% 88 5
May 2019 48% 40 13
April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
February 2019 45% 43 12
December 2018 44% 40 15
September 2018 48% 42 9
August 2018 44% 40 16
July 2018 47% 44 9
April 2018 46% 39 14
O [FORM X] TAXES ..o es e ese s es e es e es e see s eees e eeees e eeeeseeeeeess e eeeees 46% 40 14
Dem 82% 6 13
Ind 44% 28 28
Rep 6% 84 10
May 2019 46% 40 14
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
December 2018 41% 38 21
September 2018 43% 41 16
August 2018 44% 41 15
July 2018 43% 43 13
June 2018 41% 38 21
April 2018 45% 33 22
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s2X. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democrats in President enough to
Congress Trump say
© [FORM X] THE ECONOMY....ooooioeeieiereeeveseeeossssess e ssssssss s ssssssssss s 44% 43 13
Dem 81% 7 11
Ind 40% 28 32
Rep 4% 90 6
May 2019 40% 44 16
April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
December 2018 40% 43 17
September 2018 42% 44 14
August 2018 41% 43 15
July 2018 40% 45 15
June 2018 39% 43 18
April 2018 40% 41 18
s2Y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
® [FORM Y] HEAITN CAIB.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s sesee e sen s esee s esen 49% 37 14
Dem 87% 4 9
Ind 45% 22 33
Rep 7% 81 1
May 2019 46% 35 18
April 2019 50% 35 15
March 2019 51% 36 13
February 2019 49% 35 16
December 2018 45% 37 19
November 2018 48% 32 19
September 2018 49% 34 17
August 2018 43% 35 22
July 2018 43% 37 20
June 2018 45% 36 19
April 2018 50% 35 15
® [FORM Y] IMIMUGFAON ...ooovvvvvevevcveveisicicsesssisssssss s 45% 42 13
Dem 84% 5 1
Ind 33% 38 29
Rep 5% 87 8
May 2019 43% 44 14
April 2019 45% 41 14
March 2019 47% 41 12
February 2019 45% 41 14
December 2018 40% 40 20
November 2018 39% 42 19
September 2018 45% 40 16
August 2018 39% 35 25
July 2018 4% 38 18

April 2018 45% 41 14
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s2y. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to

Congress in Congress say

O [FORM Y] TAXES ..o s see e sseee e 42% 43 15
Dem 78% 1 1

Ind 34% 24 42

Rep 5% 88 7

May 2019 41% 41 18

April 2019 43% 40 17
March 2019 40% 42 17
February 2019 41% 42 17
December 2018 37% 39 24
November 2018 40% 40 20
September 2018 42% 40 18
August 2018 36% 40 25
July 2018 39% 42 20

June 2018 40% 40 20

April 2018 43% 40 17

® [FORM Y] TRE CONOMY.....oooooioiieiveiivsveseeeesssssssssiissssssssees s ssssssssssssses s 42% 43 15
Dem 82% 8 10

Ind 27% 31 42

Rep 3% 90 7

May 2019 36% 46 18

April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
December 2018 33% 43 24
November 2018 35% 44 21
September 2018 38% 44 18
August 2018 39% 39 22
July 2018 38% 44 18

June 2018 37% 45 18

April 2018 39% 42 18

© [FORM Y] THE TUIE OF [BW ....oo.eee oo ssssssses e 39% 38 23
Dem 7% 6 17

Ind 27% 25 49

Rep 2% 81 17

May 2019 37% 37 26

April 2019 36% 37 27

April 2018 36% 37 27
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Don’t know
Democratsin  Republicans enough to
Congress in Congress say
o [FORM A] Protecting women’s reproductive fre@dom...................vvvvvvvvvvevevvvvveirrsssvesssssssssssssssssssssssnnns 57% 25 18
Dem 88% 4 8
Ind 51% 10 39
Rep 25% 56 20
 [FORM B] Protecting @ woman’s right 10 CNOOSE...........ccccoooomierreercvvveeecsesese e 57% 21 22
Dem 86% 1 13
Ind 41% 16 43
Rep 32% 46 22
o Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions........................ 53% 29 18
Dem 89% 3 8
Ind 49% 16 36
Rep 14% 67 20
o Making health care more affordable..................iiiiiiiiiisiisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 51% 33 16
Dem 89% 4 7
Ind 42% 22 36
Rep 12% 71 17
o Improving the quality Of NEAIN CAIE ... 47% 35 18
Dem 86% 5 9
Ind 38% 20 42
Rep 7% 75 18

Q29X. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump
was elected.
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Nov18 Sept18 Aug18

EXNAUSTEA. ... e 51% 64% 52% 36% 56% 53% 47% 48% 48%
AANGIY oottt 49 68 51 26 50 54 44 50 43
Engaged and interested in taking action ...........c.cccovevininenes 38 34 28 46 34 30 31 34 28
EXCHEA....ceovericicteee s 23 7 9 48 21 17 17 22 18

NONE Of thESE ... 8 4 15 10 8 11 17 10 15
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Q32. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19 Feb19

3 130 SO 13% 3% % 2% 17% 11% 11% 8%
€T T 42 30 38 57 45 50 52 46
NOESO GOOT eveveeeeeeeeereeeeeeesessessssssseeeeseseeeeessssseseseseeesssesseeeesessssesseseeees 33 48 39 13 26 27 29 33
T 7 13 6 1 7 7 5 9
NOESUIE ...ttt ettt ettt et 5 6 10 3 5 5 3 4
POSITIVE (NET) ovvveevevereeeeeseseessesesseeeeessssseeessssssssseseseessssssssseessssssssseseneees 55% 34 45 83 63 61 63 55
=TT 1 (= 40 60 45 14 32 34 34 42
Q33. A year from now, do you expect Much b Ju1no:/9 De;’} In_g"/ %%/ Mawz/9
(0T T 1] T 0 0 () () (]
Lheit st?;e O.ft .th? (;J'S' tﬁconomy to.tb.e F Y i 27 13 25 45 29
etter than 1L1S foday, tne same as 1 IS TRE SAME vrrerreeesersserseeesseersesessssesssessesesssesesenes 32 33 41 26 35
today, or worse than it is today? ATHHIE WOTSE oo 22 32 2 9 18
MUCH WOTSE......eeeeteee ettt 9 18 6 1 8
BETTER (NET) coeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseesereeesessseseneesssseses 38% 17 30 64 38
WORSE (NET) covoereeeeeeeeeeseesceeessessseseeeesessessereeessens 31 50 28 11 26
Q34. A year from now, do you expect the state of Jun 19 39 DLT ln_d0 &%
your personal financial situation to be better than MUCH DRHET... ottt 18% 1% 10%  16%
itis todav. th s tod i F Y e 30 2 27 41
LS today, the same as It IS loday, or worse than THE SAME...vvvveveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenees 4 4 50 38
it is today? ATHHIE WOTSE oo 12 18 11 5
MUCH WOTSE ...ttt 4 8 2 *
BETTER (NET)eoooeeeeeeeseceseeeenesesssseeeeesessseseeseessssse 43% 32 37 57
WORSE (NET) covveeeeeeeseseseseeesessssseeeeeeeseseseeeeesessse 16 27 13 5

Q35. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Jun19 Dem Ind Rep May19 Apr19 Mar19

VEIY CONMIABNL. ... 15% 8% 1% 24% 18% 17% 22%
SoMEWhat CONFIAENT ... 40 33 37 50 35 44 41
SOMEWNAL UNBASY ......ocveieiiieicie ettt 27 36 27 16 30 25 27
VBIY UNBASY ..ottt 11 16 10 6 12 11 7
NOE SUIE ..ttt s 7 6 15 4 5 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) c..vuerermerieeineineieeerseesscssiseises st 55% 42 48 74 53 61 62

UNEASY (NET) oot 38 53 37 22 42 36 34
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Switching topics...
Q95. How satisfied are you with your current y o _Ju§31/9 DZLQT/ |3n_2do/ %g/
9 ery satisfied ... 0 0 o o
health care coverage’ Somewhat Satisfied .........ccoovererenrre e 44 47 44 42
Somewhat dissatisfied............cocorrrrererrrirrerninenerereen. 10 10 12 9
Very dissatisfied .........cceveriecriecse e 6 5 6 6
Don't currently have health insurance...........cccccovvrvenne. 7 8 7 6
SATISFIED (NET) wceoveercrieeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesseseseeseennnes 78% 76 76 80
NOT SATISFIED (NET)...ooeerreereemeeereeeneerneeeseeseennnes 16 16 18 15
Q96. How confident are you in your ability to . Jun 19 Den: ln_do Rﬁ%
access quality, affordable health care for the VErY COMAGONL. .ot 31%  26%  24%  40%
foreseeable future? Somewhat confident ............cooeereerrereirreneneenereenereeens 41 41 43 41
’ Not that confident ..........cceeererrnrrereenerereeene 22 25 28 15
Not confident at all...........covvrereenrereirrrrnerereeene 6 8 4 4
CONFIDENT (NET) c.ouveueermeeereeereeseesseeeseeeseseseeeseeennes 72% 67 68 81
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) c.ooeereereereeereeeeeeseeeseeeseeennes 28 33 32 19
Q97X. The following is a list of goals for improving Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
the health care system in the United States Lowering the cost of prescription drugs...........c.ceeereennn. 47% 43% 48% 52%
. . . ) Protecting coverage for people with pre-existing
Whlch THREE items do you thlnk are thg most conditions ... TR 46 50 41 45
important goals as our leaders in Washington Reducing premiums and deductibles ............................. 42 33 47 50
consider changes to our health care system? Reducing out-0f-pocket COStS ..............rvvverreeriersrriennns 41 41 38 43
Guaranteeing health care coverage for all Americans.... 34 50 37 14
Improving the quality of health care ..........c.cocveniicien. 27 23 35 27
Ensuring people can keep their current doctors.............. 20 16 14 27
Expanding health care coverage to more people............ 17 20 18 13
Ensuring people can keep their current insurance........... 17 13 15 22
Allowing people to stay on their parents insurance until
A 26 8 10 7 7
Q98X. And as our leaders in Washington consider e ok Ju: 2/9 D:(ST/ %/ %/
; educing your out-of-pocket COStS.............cccvvunrinrinnene. % o o 7%
E:rrll_lal_.\l;]gés.t to Otl: rl heglth Ca:ﬁ. inten:h WhICI'][ Reducing your premium and deductible............ 47 46 45 48
. 'en_]sl .eOW 0 you think aré the mos Lowering the cost of your prescription drugs 45 49 43 42
important priorities for your personal health care? Guaranteeing affordable coverage for people with pre-
€XiSting CONAILIONS ......vvvveieiecirece s 40 46 39 32
Improving the quality of your health care .........c..ccco.e... 31 30 40 28
Ensuring you can keep your current doctors................... 23 20 13 31
Ensuring you can get treatment quickly ...........cccccoveenee. 22 22 25 21
Ensuring you can keep your current insurance
COVEIAGE ...euveeeaeereieisete ettt sseens 22 19 23 25
Allowing people to stay on their parents insurance until
AL 26 ... 9 9 8 1



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Page 9117
08. Please rate each of the following health care proposals.
GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA NET
Not so GOOD  BAD
Excellent  Good good Poor DK IDEA IDEA
© ProteCting MEAICATE..............cvvvvvevivvveieieveveievivsisvsvesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens 52% 33 3 2 9 85 6
Dem 68% 25 2 1 5 93 3
Ind 40% 35 4 2 19 75 5
Rep 40% 40 5 4 10 81 9
© EXPaNAiNG MEAICATE .......ooovvvvvevevvveveieveveveveiessievsvesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 30% 31 12 10 18 61 21
Dem 46% 38 5 1 10 84 6
Ind 26% 29 13 7 24 55 21
Rep 14% 23 19 21 24 37 40
© Expanding MEICAIM .............ccoooooeeieeeeeeereeeeeeessses e sssssssssns 24% 31 13 15 17 55 28
Dem 3% 42 6 4 11 79 10
Ind 19% 25 13 16 27 44 29
Rep 12% 21 21 27 19 33 47
o Creating a universal health care System ... 30% 24 9 21 16 54 30
Dem 50% 28 5 4 13 78 8
Ind 24% 26 13 14 24 49 27
Rep 10% 19 11 45 14 30 56
o Creating a “Medicare for All” program................ 26% 25 10 22 17 51 33
Dem 41% 35 8 3 13 76 11
Ind 22% 26 12 13 28 47 25
Rep 11% 13 13 48 16 24 61
¢ [FORM B] Moving towards a socialized medicine system like they have in
the United Kingdom and Canada............cooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseseee) 25% 23 8 23 21 48 31
Dem 41% 29 6 4 20 69 11
Ind 22% 24 6 18 30 46 24
Rep 8% 16 10 48 18 24 58
o [FORM B] Medicare for anyone who Wants it ................verervvvrersrsrsnnnnenn 23% 22 14 22 19 45 36
Dem 36% 27 13 8 16 63 21
Ind 22% 28 11 15 24 50 26
Rep 8% 14 17 41 20 22 59
o Creating a new “public option” Program...............ccceeeeseeesrnneessssssssns] 12% 29 11 8 40 41 19
Dem 17% 35 8 3 37 52 11
Ind 10% 27 10 6 47 37 16
Rep 7% 22 15 15 40 29 30
o Creating a single-payer health care system ... 17% 20 10 19 34 38 28
Dem 27% 25 9 4 35 52 13
Ind 14% 20 12 10 44 34 22
Rep 9% 15 10 39 28 23 49
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08. Please rate each of the following health care proposals.
GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA NET
Not so GOOD BAD
Excellent  Good good Poor DK IDEA IDEA
© [FORM A] Moving towards a socialized medicine system.............vveen 16% 20 10 29 26 35 39
Dem 2% 29 10 6 28 56 16
Ind 10% 22 12 21 36 31 33
Rep 5% 9 8 59 18 14 67
o [FORM A] Creating a “Medicare buy-in" program.............nnnd] 9% 24 13 11 42 33 25
Dem 10% 30 15 6 38 40 22
Ind 8% 21 1" 14 46 29 25
Rep 8% 19 12 16 45 26 28
Q114. Which of the following do you think o onal Medicare for Al o JU§63/9 04%“0/ %)/ %%/
i ) assing a national Medicare for All plan .............c.cco...... o o o o
Congress shollld focus their efforts on’ Improving and protecting the Affordable Care Act .......... 35 46 40 19
NONE OF thESE ..o 30 6 28 58
Q115. Which of the following do you think - Ved DL;IO/ ln_;/ R_%%/
i ) rotecting Medicare................... 3%  92%  958%
Congress should focus their efforts on? Expanding Medicare 1 oS 19
NONE Of thESE ......viec e 4 19 24
Q116. Which of the following do you think - Ved Junog/9 D%no/ %/ R_%%/
i o rotecting Medicare............covvrerneeeiienininereeieis 50% o b 58%
Congress should focus their efforts on’ Creating a Medicare for All program . 35 48 36 19
NONE OF thESE ..o 15 5 20 23
Q117. Which of the following do you think - Ved Jug3:/9 D(;Lgr?/ |n_1do/ %%/
i ) rotecting Medicare............ccccvvrnirinniinrinniisciiesens o o 51% o
Congress should focus their efforts on’ Creating a new “public option” program . 23 25 27 19
NONE OF thESE ..o 15 6 23 20
Q118. Which of the following do you think c Vedicare for Al Ju?:lg:/fi DLGT/ %/ %%%/
i o reating a Medicare for All program ...........cccovereerevnen. o 56% b b
Congress should focus their efforts on? EXDANGING MEGICAIE. oo 3 57 28 25
NONE OF thESE ... 31 7 35 55
Q119. Which of the following do you think Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
i n Expanding Medicare............coverereecnenenenererenenens 45% 62% 38% 29%
Congress should focus their eforts on’ Creating a new “public option” program . 28 28 32 26
NONe of theSe ..o 27 9 31 45
Q120. Which of the following do you think Croating a Medicare for Al Jur33/9 D%; |4n_;)/ %%/
; ) reating a Medicare for All program ...........c.cccooeerneennees o o b b
Congress should focus their eforts on’ Creating a new “public option” program ..............cccceene.. 25 23 27 27
NONe of theSe ..o 32 14 30 53
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Q121. [FORM A] Between these choices, who do Reoub % DeL;’} %/ %%/
i i i EPUDNICANS .....eviiiiiiiii ( ( (] (]
you thml; ;s MOST to blame for growing health Domograls. 3 15 ot 70
care costs¢ Don't know enough 0 Say ........coceererieriririeniereeseeeene 24 18 45 20
Q122. [FORM B] Between these choices, who do Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
you think is MOST to blame for growing health Health insurance and drug COmpanies...........coceevevnnen. 45% 57% 50% 28%
ts? DeMOCTaLS .......c.ocvverircec s 18 12 6 31
care costs¢ Government regulation and bureaucrats..............ccc....... 15 7 13 25
RepUDIICANS ......c..cvrieiiierece e 11 17 9 6
Don't know enough 0 Say ........coceererieriririnieresceene 11 6 22 10

Q123. In a few words, what comes to mind when you think of “Medicare for

everyone
freeage
government quality covered affordable care program
==healthcare
medlcal

coverage get systempeee“(j’“ﬁ @ *health

amencans afford
mexpensive I “cost I somallzedwork
InSUI'aI'ICE U"'VBFSE' pay dea  medicine

Q124. [FORM A] In a few words, how do you think “Medicare for A’ would ~ €VEryone

benefit you? COVmera

better.ai fordablecosts health
olderI h TY hope SgaSlere nee make
thecare:moe

change Imoneyae.ec d work et wndmpay mc%ds!scal

doct
ow good cugcegtly tors

:'

. reduoe taxes
msurance
lower
Q125. [FORM B] In a few words, what, if anything, do you find concerning doctors
about “Medicare for All"? need Money
...everyone - £00dp mgdldmw
medicalfree alreadi hea hcarg’e t
%%'\?é];g ye country w=: make.m"a"'es insurance
high health id h work
igh eathl ea nore tax
able u h program many
taxessystemp p|e expensive
pay neer 1 government

much
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Q126. [FORM A] How confident are you that you . M DLT ln_d0 &%
know what the proposal “Medicare for All” would \égxecv‘;ﬂz?gg;;iag& -------------------------------------------------------- 1384’ igﬁ’ jé”’ ;g@
mean for the United States health care system? Not that confident ... 7 29 32 2
Not confident at all..........cccccooeevieeniceeeeeeeeee 15 8 14 25
CONFIDENT (NET) ...veeiciiieieireieeereeseeieeeeseeeeseseeeene 58% 64 54 53
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 42 36 46 47
Q127. [FORM B] How confident are you that you . M DLT In_d0 &%
know what the proposal “Medicare for All” would VEIY CONIBENL....osrooooros oo 0% 0% 4% 19%
for vour personal health care? Somewhat confident ...........cccvernreinnineneene 31 41 22 24
mean for your p : NOt that CONIAENT ... 29 25 34 31
Not confident at all...........ccccooeevieeniceeeceeeee 20 13 21 27
CONFIDENT (NET) ...oveeieiriieieirieeeese e 51% 61 45 42
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) oo 49 39 55 58
Q128. [FORM A] Do you think Medicare for All o _Jun!9 DLT ln_d0 &%
would have a positive, negative, or no impact on Very POSHIVE IMPACE ..o 16%  28%  10% 5%
th litv of the United States health Somewhat positive impact...........cocvevvninenerneeeinn. 32 45 34 16
e quality of the Unite ates health care NO IMDACE oo 18 16 31 15
system? Somewhat negative impact ............coo.oevveerrverreereeenneenn, 17 10 16 26
Very negative Impact..........ccocvveevieeneressseesseenens 17 2 10 38
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET) ..ot 48% 72 43 21
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ...cocvierirereeeceeeee e 34 11 26 64
Q129. [FORM B] Do you think Medicare for All o M DLWOI ln_d0 Rﬂ%
would have a positive, negative, or no impact on VErY POSHIVE IMPACL ... 15% 2% 18% 6%
the quality of vour personal health care? N AL L S — 18 28 10 )
Quality ot your p ! N IMPACE ..o 28 30 41 20
Somewhat negative impact ............ccoereeenreneereereereeneen. 22 18 14 30
Very negative impact ...........ccoevevenenienene s 17 3 16 33
POSITIVE IMPACT (NET)....veeeeirerrerreeneereeneereereeseeneens 33% 49 28 17
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ..coveeeeeirieerneeneeseereeseeneens 38 20 31 63
Q130X. The following are items that could happen . M Der? ln_d0 Rﬂ%
under a “Medicare for All” program that some WOUd FBISE MY 1AXES ..o 43%  35%  42%  53%
le find . Which TWO it that It would be slower, delaying my tests and treatment ...... 31 30 27 34
people fin Concemm%' _'C '”ems a It would worsen the quality of my health care ................. 26 18 20 38
could happen under a “Medicare for All” program It would put a limit on the amount of care | can get........ 23 23 17 26
are most concerning to you personally? Medicare for All would do none of these things............... 20 29 24 8
| would lose my private health insurance .............ccc.c..... 16 12 25 15
| would 10S€ MY dOCLOrS .......cevrcviercriceee s 10 11 10 10
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Q131X. The following are items that could happen Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
under a “Medicare for All" program that some It would guarantee | always have health coverage ......... 43% 56% 39% 31%
' . . . It would guarantee coverage for pre-existing conditions. 34 41 32 27
people find beneficial. Wh"?h THREE items that Medicare for All would do none of these things............... 31 13 35 50
could happen under a “Medicare for All” program It would reduce my Out-0f-pOCKEt COSES .vvrvvvrrrerrrrer 26 36 22 17
are most beneficial to you personally? It would lower my health care Costs ...............cccouccviccee 24 33 17 18
It would lower the cost of my prescription drugs ............. 23 31 21 15
It would reduce my premium and deductible................... 22 29 25 13
It would improve the quality of my health care ................ 16 20 21 8
Q132X. The following are items that could happen . Jun19 Dem Ind  Rep
under a “Medicare for All" program that some A 48% 3%  48%  60%
) . . It would cost trillions of dollars.............ccovvneererncereinen. 43 35 39 55
peqple find Co_ncemmg for the United States. It would be slower, delaying tests and treatment ............ 34 32 33 36
Which THREE items that could happen under a It would increase the federal deficit..................oc.o...... 31 29 26 36
“Medicare for All" program do you find most It would worsen the quality of health care........................ 27 20 19 39
concerning for the United States? It would eliminate private health insurance plans
ENHIEIY oo 21 19 29 21
Medicare for All would do none of these things............... 18 28 18 6
It would make people not want to become doctors
ANYMOTE .ot e se e ss s s s s sse s snsesessnnes 12 10 9 15
It would make people switch their doctors............ccevnee... 10 12 1 7
Q133X. As far as you know, which better A heatth o that mak i of el Jun1d Dem Ind  Rep
; “ i " i ealth care plan that makes everyone get rid of their
descl:rlbes what “Medicare for Al rea.”y Is? [IF current private insurance and switch over to Medicare... ~ 30% 20% 21%  42%
DON'T KNOW] And what would Xou Say. if you had Lean a health care plan that makes everyone get rid of
to guess what “Medicare for All" really is? their current private insurance and switch over to
MEICAre ... 11 7 15 13
A health care plan that lets anyone buy Medicare
instead of their current private insurance, if they wantto 38 49 34 27
Lean a health care plan that lets anyone buy Medicare
instead of their current private insurance, if they wantto 22 24 24 18
NO PRIVATE INSURANCE (NET).....cccoovvmrrrreernerreirnenns 40% 27 41 55
BUY MEDICARE OR KEEP PRIVATE (NET)......ccc....... 60 73 59 45
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Q135. And if you knew that “Medicare for All’ _Jun19 DLT ln_d0 &%
meant the following, would you support or ey A L ———— 7% 25%  18% 8%
. " h N Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.ccvieeiririreireiee e 30 41 35 15
oppose it? A “Medicare for All” program that Somewhat oppose 24 2 30 2
would provide the Medicare program to all SHONGIY OPPOSE...eveeeeeeeseceeeeeesessesceeeeeessssseeeeeseesse 29 12 18 54
Americans and eventually eliminate all private
health insurance SUPPORT (NET) 47% 66 52 23
OPPOSE (NET) oooovoeeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 53 34 48 77
Q136. And if you knew that “Medicare for All’ _Jun19 DLT ln_d0 &%
meant the following, would you support or ) A L ————— 0% 4% 8% 7%
. " h N Somewhat SUPPOIt.........c.ccvieeiririeeireiee e 43 45 51 37
oppose it? A “Medicare for All” program that SOMEWNEL ODPOSE .o 15 8 16 21
would allow people to buy into the Medicare SHONGIY OPPOSE. oo eeeeesessecccereeeeeeeseseses 12 4 5 24
program if you wanted, but people who have
private health insurance could keep their existing ggig%ETr\(l'\EET) ;g% ?g Z? 4512
insurance (NET)-v e
These final questions are for statistical purposes only.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which YOUF |0CaI NBWSPAPET ....coocvvesvvvvsvvvssisesvsess 24%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about National newspapers..... 15
litics and current events in the U.S.? Local television......... a8
po o Online news websites.... 33
RAGIO ... s 21
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 29
FOXNEWS.....cooviicrerieeieee e 24
7S = 13
CNN e 25
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC). 42
OFhET et 4
Q142. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several hours a day 7%
Once aday ... 8
A few times a week........ 14
6
20
39
5
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...coooooieeieceeeceeeseesssssssssiiis 30%
IRREGULAR VIEWER/NON-VIEWER (NET).................. 65
Q143. Please indicate how much of your political news you get from A0t s %
Twitter. SOME ottt ettt ettt en e e 11
ATHIE ..o sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 13
NONE ..ttt 69
ALOT/SOME (NET)..oovovevevevevevermvssssesesssssssssssssssssssssssenee 18%
ALITTLENONE (NET) c.oovovvevevevevvvvvesessvsssssssssssssssssssnenees 82
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VCON. [IF VOTED] And in the election for your representative in the U.S. The Democratic candidate ..................oowwrversiiiess 52%
House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republican Caniate. ..........owvrvsesesercc 44
Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeecceee e 4
D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote for Hillary CHNEON ... 46%
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONEId TAUMP cvvrrvecsrsmsmssssssssmsmssssssssmsnsces 44
. Another candidate ..........cccovcevieeeecceee e 10
candidate?
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) vt 49%
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) 1.t 46
D120. What is your current employment status? Employed full iMe ........occoeoeei 43%
Employed part time........ccoovevrerieeceeseeeses 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceeevvenieen. 7
REHIEA ... 24
STABNL ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ..ot 10
ORI ..o 3
D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor...................cccco... 17%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 83
D103. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired member YES, M covvvvensinnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 10%
of a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccooevrrinriniennnne 6
) Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO 1ot en 83
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..o 46%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
’ Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 17
NONE Of thESE .....vvveecrereccee s 15
D150. Which of the following is your main source of health coverage? Private insurance provided by your employer ................. 32%

Private insurance provided by your spouse or partner.... 10
Private insurance provided by a parent, if you are 26 or

YOUNGET ..ottt 4
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 7
MEICAIE ..o 27
MEICAId ..o 10
ThE VA ot 1
Something €ISe.........coeuieririrircrrere e 2

Do not currently have health insurance...........cccocveeneee. 8
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D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 23%
SUDUDAN AreQ.......covieecireree e 48
SMAll FOWN .. 11
RUFAIArEA ... 18

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY IDETAL....oooee 15%
Somewhat liberal...........o.corririinireneeeeee 14
MOGETALE ... 32
Somewhat CoNSEVative ... 23
Very CONSEVALIVE ..........ouueeevceeiseineieceeeinis 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...oorverrereereeieeeseeeseeeseeesessesesesessseenns 29%
CONSERVATIVE (NET).....oveoreerereeersneeseeessnesssesseeenns 38

D200. What is your religious background?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

44%
24
3
22
6
EVErY WEEK ... 23%
Afewtimes amonth.........ccccceveviiiicceeeeeces 9
About once aMONth ......cucvicveiceeceee e 3
A few tiMmes @ Year ..o 13
RATEIY oo 25
NEVE ...ttt 28
YES vttt 38%
o TR 59
Don't KNOW/REFUSEA .......cevvceeeieeecee s 3
YES vttt 25%
NO ettt 75
1829 oottt 17%
B0-44 .o 24
A5D4 oo 17
L L ST 18
B5F et 23
NONEASE ..o 18%
MIAWESL ..o 23
SOUN oo 38
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D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Black/African-American .....
White/Caucasian ...........

Hispanic/Latino..........
Asian-American..........
Native American.........

Did not complete high school ...........cccocveeirininicininane
Graduated high school ...,
Attended technical/vocational SChool ...........c.cvevieeenee
Attended some college but no degree..........cc.ccoeerviveenee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD), DMD, €1C.)...ueuvveuereircinerreineesersseesseseesessseesesesenes

Less than $30,000 ..o
$30,000 - $49,999 .....
$50,000 - $59,999......
$60,000 - $74,999 .....
$75,000 - $99,999 .........
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000 and above

1%
31

17
10
24





